MARIA THERESA L. BERIÑA, represented by her Atty-
in-Fact APRIL G. DE JESUS, with residence and postal 
address at Block 31, Lot 1, ACM Woodstock Homes, Alapan 
1-17, Imus, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of September 29, 2025,  amounts to THREE 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX PESOS and 85/100 
(P3,194,926.85), Philippine Currency, inclusive of accrued 
interest as of said date but exclusive of all other charges 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned 
Sheriff will sell at public auction on December 22, 2025 at 
10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main

[...]

residence and postal addresses at (1) Blk. 38, Lot 17 
Violeta St., Brgy. Pembo, Makati City and (2) Blk. 15, Lot 20, 
Phirst Park Homes Tanza Phase 3, Batch 4, Brgy. Tanauan, 
Tanza, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of August 29, 2025,  amounts to ONE MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
SIX PESOS and 75/100 (P1,897,906.75), Philippine 
Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other charges 
as of said date but exclusive of all other charges incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell 
at public auction on December 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock

[...]

6, Lot 41, Imperial St., Woodcress 
Phase 1, Lancaster City, Brgy. Tapia 4107, Gen. Trias, 
Cavite and (3) 4 Arevalo St., Martinville Subd., Pulanglupa 
Dos, 1742 Las Piňas City, M.M. to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of September 19, 2025,  amounts 
to TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX PESOS 
and 82/100 (P2,723,786.82), Philippine Currency, inclusive 
of accrued interest and penalties as of said date but 
exclusive of all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction 
on December 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning

[...]

PEREYRA, with residence and postal addresses at (1) No. 
134 Looban Street, Aniban V, Bacoor, Cavite (occupied by 
Mortgagors) and (2)	Block 2, Lot 27, Kensington 10, Brgy. 
Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite (abandoned property), to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 3, 2025,  
amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY TWO 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE PESOS and 
68/100 (P2,452,163.68), Philippine Currency, including 
interest, penalties and other charges as of said date but 
exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction 
on December 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until

[...]

himself and as Attorney-in-Fact of MARILYN D. 
CALUCAG at Block 30 Lot 46 Lessandra Heights, Bacoor, 
Cavite and Block 1 Lot 1 Colorado Drive, Camella Homes, 
Ridgeview 1, Muntinlupa City, to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of October 31, 2025, amounts 
to EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED EIGHT PESOS & 13/100 (P836,508,13) 
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest and penalty 
charges but exclusive exclusive of other fees incidental 
to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly authorized 
representative will sell at the public auction on January 
14, 2026  at 10 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter,